
SUNY Canton (3-7-2, 1-2-2) -vs- Maine Maritime (7-4-2, 4-1-1)
10/08/2023 at Castine (Ritchie Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 71:03 (YELLOW), #7 John-John Dickenson (MMA)   

Date: 10/08/2023
Attendance: 89
Stadium: Ritchie Field
Officials: Referee, Jay Baines   Asst. Referee, Anthony Bottie   Asst.
Referee, Emmanuel Asare   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
SUNY Canton 0 1 1
Maine Maritime 0 1 1

SUNY Canton 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Kwong, Owen 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 3 Brandes, Matthew 0 0 0 0 29

5 Ross, Chase 1 0 0 0 43
MID 8 Escobar, Chris 1 0 0 0 76
DEF 11 Lombardo, Joe 0 0 0 0 35

16 Ferris, Jack 0 0 0 0 29
MID 21 Vanderpool, Dylan 1 0 0 0 60
DEF 23 Harmer, Brennan 1 1 0 0 90

25 Brimelow, Hayden 0 0 0 0 36
MID 26 Hutchins, Foster 0 0 0 0 43
DEF 27 Lebron, Owen 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
4 Randall, Eric 3 1 1 0 37

MID 6 Holmes, Mason 0 0 0 0 20
MID 7 Golden, Leo 0 0 0 0 32
MID 9 Leibeck, Ethan 0 0 0 0 31
MID 10 Torales, Martin 0 0 0 0 45
MID 12 Stokely, Shareef 0 0 0 0 61
FWD 14 Gavette, Michael 0 0 0 0 33
MID 19 Burke, Ethan 0 0 0 0 10
DEF 22 Hernandez, Jason 0 0 0 0 55

24 Ortega, Miguel 0 0 0 0 24
FWD 28 LaBarge, Peter 1 1 0 0 21

Totals 8 3 1 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Kwong, Owen 90:00 1 3

Totals 1 3

Maine Maritime 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Moynihan, Reagan 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Fortuna-Ramos, Xander 1 0 0 0 90
MID 3 Wilkinson, Dillon 0 0 0 0 60
DEF 4 Chizmar, Daniel 0 0 0 0 55
DEF 5 Morgan, Ronnie 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 7 Dickenson, John-John 2 0 0 0 87
MID 8 Crea, Hunter 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 11 Harrison, Reuben 5 2 0 0 90
MID 15 Toledo, Gabriel 3 2 1 0 90
MID 16 Nichols, Holden 0 0 0 0 20
DEF 20 Stoddard, Harris 1 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
MID 6 Nichols, Landon 1 0 0 0 55
MID 10 Burr, Aiden 0 0 0 0 28
MID 13 Allen, Evan 0 0 0 0 17
FWD 14 Baur, James 0 0 0 0 3
DEF 19 Yeaton, Elijah 0 0 0 0 35

Totals 13 4 1 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Moynihan, Reagan 90:00 1 2

Totals 1 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
SUNY Canton 2 6 8
Maine Maritime 7 6 13

Saves By Period
SUNY Canton 3 0 3
Maine Maritime 1 1 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
SUNY Canton 0 3 3
Maine Maritime 3 1 4

Fouls By Period
SUNY Canton 4 2 6
Maine Maritime 3 2 5

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
56:33 MMA Gabriel Toledo GOAL by MMA Toledo, Gabriel.
87:33 CAN Eric Randall GOAL by CAN Randall, Eric.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 MMA Moynihan, Reagan at goalie for Maine Maritime
00:00 CAN Kwong, Owen at goalie for SUNY Canton
05:53 CAN Foul on Escobar, Chris.
06:55 CAN Shot by CAN Harmer, Brennan, bottom center, saved by Moynihan, Reagan.
09:12 MMA Foul on Crea, Hunter.
09:53 MMA Offside against Maine Maritime.
14:00 MMA Foul on Harrison, Reuben.
14:38 CAN Offside against SUNY Canton.
15:32 MMA Offside against Maine Maritime.
16:14 CAN Offside against SUNY Canton.
19:19 MMA MMA substitution: Nichols, Landon for Nichols, Holden.
19:59 MMA Shot by MMA Toledo, Gabriel, bottom left, saved by Kwong, Owen.
20:12 MMA Corner kick [20:12].
24:08 MMA Shot by MMA Harrison, Reuben, bottom right, saved by Kwong, Owen.
24:55 MMA Foul on Dickenson, John-John.
25:31 CAN Shot by CAN Escobar, Chris, out top.
28:36 CAN CAN substitution: Stokely, Shareef for Brandes, Matthew.
28:36 CAN CAN substitution: Randall, Eric for Ross, Chase.
28:36 CAN CAN substitution: Gavette, Michael for Ferris, Jack.
28:36 CAN CAN substitution: Holmes, Mason for Brimelow, Hayden.
28:36 CAN CAN substitution: Torales, Martin for Hutchins, Foster.
29:16 CAN Foul on Stokely, Shareef.
29:32 MMA Shot by MMA Harrison, Reuben, out right.
32:03 CAN Offside against SUNY Canton.
34:02 MMA MMA substitution: Burr, Aiden for Wilkinson, Dillon.
34:02 CAN CAN substitution: Golden, Leo for Lombardo, Joe.
34:02 CAN CAN substitution: Hernandez, Jason for Vanderpool, Dylan.
34:02 CAN CAN substitution: Burke, Ethan for Holmes, Mason.
34:29 MMA Offside against Maine Maritime.
37:01 MMA MMA substitution: Yeaton, Elijah for Chizmar, Daniel.
37:49 MMA Corner kick [37:49].
38:16 MMA Shot by MMA Stoddard, Harris, out right.
39:49 MMA Shot by MMA Harrison, Reuben, top, saved by Kwong, Owen.
40:07 CAN Foul on Randall, Eric.
40:45 MMA Shot by MMA Nichols, Landon, out right.
42:08 MMA Corner kick [42:08].
43:08 MMA Shot by MMA Harrison, Reuben, out top.
44:58 CAN Foul on Gavette, Michael.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 CAN

FOR CAN: , #1 Kwong, Owen, #12 Stokely, Shareef, #4 Randall, Eric, #8 Escobar, Chris, #7 Golden, Leo, #14
Gavette, Michael, #22 Hernandez, Jason, #23 Harmer, Brennan, #9 Leibeck, Ethan, #10 Torales, Martin, #27 Lebron,
Owen.

45:00 MMA

FOR MMA: , #00 Moynihan, Reagan, #2 Fortuna-Ramos, Xander, #10 Burr, Aiden, #19 Yeaton, Elijah, #5 Morgan,
Ronnie, #7 Dickenson, John-John, #8 Crea, Hunter, #11 Harrison, Reuben, #15 Toledo, Gabriel, #6 Nichols, Landon,
#20 Stoddard, Harris.

45:00 CAN CAN substitution: Leibeck, Ethan for Burke, Ethan.
49:37 MMA Shot by MMA Toledo, Gabriel, out right.
50:01 MMA Shot by MMA Fortuna-Ramos, Xander, out right.
50:22 CAN Shot by CAN Randall, Eric, out top.
51:02 MMA Shot by MMA Harrison, Reuben, out right.
56:33 MMA GOAL by MMA Toledo, Gabriel.

SUNY Canton 0, Maine Maritime 1
56:45 MMA Shot by MMA Dickenson, John-John, out top.
58:27 CAN CAN substitution: Ortega, Miguel for Randall, Eric.
58:44 CAN Foul on Torales, Martin.
60:27 MMA MMA substitution: Allen, Evan for Burr, Aiden.
61:42 MMA Shot by MMA Dickenson, John-John, out top right.
61:50 CAN CAN substitution: LaBarge, Peter for Gavette, Michael.
62:43 MMA Foul on Toledo, Gabriel.



63:20 CAN Shot by CAN LaBarge, Peter, top, saved by Moynihan, Reagan.
64:01 MMA MMA substitution: Wilkinson, Dillon for Nichols, Landon.
64:01 CAN CAN substitution: Vanderpool, Dylan for Golden, Leo.
64:14 MMA Foul on Toledo, Gabriel.
64:41 CAN Corner kick [64:41].
68:02 CAN CAN substitution: Holmes, Mason for Escobar, Chris.
68:02 CAN CAN substitution: Hutchins, Foster for Leibeck, Ethan.
68:02 CAN CAN substitution: Ross, Chase for Torales, Martin.
69:44 CAN Corner kick [69:44].
71:03 MMA Yellow card on MMA Dickenson, John-John.
72:09 CAN Shot by CAN Ross, Chase, out top right.
72:46 MMA MMA substitution: Nichols, Landon for Allen, Evan.
72:46 MMA MMA substitution: Chizmar, Daniel for Yeaton, Elijah.
77:36 CAN Corner kick [77:36].
82:55 MMA MMA substitution: Burr, Aiden for Nichols, Landon.
82:55 CAN CAN substitution: Brimelow, Hayden for Ortega, Miguel.
82:55 CAN CAN substitution: Torales, Martin for Holmes, Mason.
82:55 CAN CAN substitution: Leibeck, Ethan for LaBarge, Peter.
82:55 CAN CAN substitution: Escobar, Chris for Hutchins, Foster.
82:55 CAN CAN substitution: Randall, Eric for Ross, Chase.
83:04 CAN Foul on Stokely, Shareef.
83:14 MMA Corner kick [83:14].
84:17 MMA MMA substitution: Allen, Evan for Burr, Aiden.
85:15 CAN Shot by CAN Vanderpool, Dylan, out left.
86:08 MMA MMA substitution: Baur, James for Dickenson, John-John.
87:33 CAN GOAL by CAN Randall, Eric.

SUNY Canton 1, Maine Maritime 1
87:33 CAN CAN substitution: Golden, Leo for Torales, Martin.
89:35 CAN Shot by CAN Randall, Eric.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


